•ASU 2016-01, Financial Instruments—Overall (Subtopic 825-10): Recognition and Measurement of Financial Assets
and Financial Liabilities (ASU 2016-01), which addresses certain aspects of recognition, measurement, presentation,
and disclosure of financial instruments. Upon adoption of ASU 2016-01, we have elected to measure the investments
we hold in certain non-marketable equity securities in which we do not have a controlling interest or significant
influence that have no readily determinable fair values at cost, less impairment, adjusted for observable price changes
from orderly transactions for identical or similar investments of the same issuer. We adopted the guidance
prospectively effective June 1, 2018, and there was no material impact to our condensed consolidated financial
statements upon adoption or for any of the periods presented.
The impacts of adopting Topic 606 and ASU 2017-07 for select historical condensed consolidated statements of
operations line items were as follows:

Three Months Ended February 28,
2018

Nine Months Ended February 28,
2018

(in millions, except per share data)

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Total revenues $9,771 $ (95 ) $ 9,676 $28,579 $ (210 ) $ 28,369
Total operating expenses $6,361 $ — $ 6,361 $19,280 $ (14 ) $ 19,266
Non-operating income, net $423 $ (14 ) $ 409 $929 $ (38 ) $ 891
Provision for income taxes $7,324 $ (86 ) $ 7,238 $8,333 $ (127 ) $ 8,206
Net income (loss) $(4,024) $ (23 ) $ (4,047 ) $418 $ (107 ) $ 311
Basic earnings (loss) per share $(0.98 ) $ — $ (0.98 ) $0.10 $ (0.03 ) $ 0.07
Diluted earnings (loss) per share $(0.98 ) $ — $ (0.98 ) $0.10 $ (0.03 ) $ 0.07

The impact of adopting Topic 606 for select historical condensed consolidated balance sheet line items was as
follows:

Edgar Filing: ORACLE CORP - Form 10-Q

18

As of May 31, 2018

(in millions, except per share data)

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Trade receivables, net of allowances for doubtful accounts $5,279 $ (143 ) $ 5,136
Prepaid expenses and other current assets $3,424 $ 338 $ 3,762
Deferred tax assets $1,491 $ (96 ) $ 1,395
Other non-current assets $3,487 $ 488 $ 3,975
Total current liabilities $19,195 $ (71 ) $ 19,124
Total non-current liabilities $71,845 $ 9 $ 71,854
Total equity $46,224 $ 649 $ 46,873

There have been no other significant changes in our reported financial position or results of operations and cash flows
as a result of the adoption of new accounting pronouncements. Except for the updates to our revenue recognition and
deferred sales commission policies noted below, there have been no changes to our significant accounting policies that
were disclosed in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended May 31, 2018 that have had a significant
impact on our condensed consolidated financial statements or notes thereto as of and for the three and nine months
ended February 28, 2019.